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State Bar of Arizona 
In-House Counsel Section Executive Council 

Roster 2025-2026 

 
Janet E Jackim  
FENNEMORE LAW 
2394 E CAMELBACK RD STE 600 
PHOENIX, AZ 85016-9077  

Phone: 480-513-9288 

Fax: 602-916-5999 

Email: jjackim@fennemorelaw.com 

Chair 
2025-2026 
 
Mr John T Jozwick  
Rider Levett Bucknall Ltd. 
4343 E CAMELBACK RD STE 350 
PHOENIX, AZ 85018-8360  

Phone: 602-443-4848 

Fax: 000-000-0000 

Email: john.jozwick@us.rlb.com 

Immediate Past Chair 
2018-2026 
 
Mrs Alysse Marie Medina  
TruWest Credit Union 
2190 E ELLIOT RD 
TEMPE, AZ 85284-1806  

Phone: 602-629-1938 

Fax: 000-000-0000 

Email: ammedina@truwest.org 

Secretary 
2025-2026 
 
Mrs Tiana De'Nean Fields Esq 
Goal Structured Solutions 
402 W BROADWAY # 20 
SAN DIEGO, CA 92101-3542  

Phone: 619-218-4018 

Fax: 000-000-0000 

Email: tfields@goalsolutions.com 

Budget Officer 
2023-2026 
 
 

Mr Kevin Heath Day  
2036 E Wyatt Way 
Gilbert, AZ 85297-2108  

Phone: 412-601-1352 

Fax: 000-000-0000 

Email: kevinhday@gmail.com 

Member at Large 
2024-2026 
 
Ms Martha Lee Lewis Esq 
Kingman Healthcare, Inc 
3269 N STOCKTON HILL RD 
KINGMAN, AZ 86409-3619  

Phone: 601-415-9060 

Fax: 000-000-0000 

Email: martha.lewis@azkrmc.org 

Member at Large 
2024-2026 
 
Mr John T Lotardo  
TITLEMAN 
2302 E MONTEBELLO AVE 
PHOENIX, AZ 85016-2718  

Phone: 602-309-6080 

Fax: 000-000-0000 

Email: titleman@askthetitleman.com 

Member at Large 
2025-2027 
 
Laura Rogal  
Outlier 
4343 E OUTLIER BLVD STE 229E 
PHOENIX, AZ 85008-6530  

Phone: 480-646-9014 

Fax: 000-000-0000 

Email: lrogal@outlier.com 

Member at Large 
2025-2027 


